

Sponsors: Student Body President Spialek, Senator Yancey Resolution Authorizing the Student Government Association's Participation in the Fourth Annual Housing Fair WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, housing is a primary concern of the Student Body; WHEREAS, Illinois State University Office of Off-Campus and Nontraditional Student Services, a division of the Dean of Students Office is sponsoring the Fourth Annual Housing Fair; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association has been invited to co-sponsor the Fourth Annual Housing Fair; WHEREAS, the Fourth Annual Housing Fair educates students on off-campus opportunities; WHEREAS, approximately 1,000 students participated in the past 2 years of the Housing Fair; WHEREAS, the Fourth Annual Housing Fair will be held September 23, 2009 from 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM in the Brown Ballroom of the Bone Student Center, with set-up and tear down occurring one hour before and after the event; WHEREAS, the Executive Officers, Off-Campus Senators, On-Campus Senators and the Secretary of Government Relations are required to be in attendance of the Housing Fair for one hour; WHEREAS, all other members of the Student Government Association are encouraged to attend; WHEREAS, \$1,000 has been allocated in the FY 10 budget for funding the Housing Fair and purchasing supplies and promotional materials; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes the participation and co-sponsorship in the Fourth Annual Housing Fair. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 25 day of July 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



52
53
Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly

54 Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 16 Y ___ A ___ N 55

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP